| \$40.00 36944

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM336086

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Marlink AS		08/31/2012	CORPORATION: NORWAY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Astrium Services AS	
Street Address:	ddress: PO Box 433	
City:	Lysaker	
State/Country:	Country: NORWAY	
Postal Code:	al Code: 1327	
Entity Type:	ty Type: CORPORATION: NORWAY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3694470	SEALINK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128080700

Email: bslonda@nmmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Bruce S. Londa / Norris, McLaughlin

Address Line 1: 875 Third Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101293-561
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bruce S. Londa
SIGNATURE:	/bsl/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2015

Total Attachments: 2 source=Sealink 3#page1.tif source=Sealink 3#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005484 FRAME: 0927 THE BRØNNØYSUND REGISTER CENTRE

Astrium Services As Postboks 433 1327 LYSAKER

Your ref.

Our ref.

Date

Ingebjørg Stenersen

20120001903808-I SB-EDH

2012-11-27

CONFIRMATION

Ratek AS was transferred from Gamle Oslo Byområde to the Register of Business Enterprises on 5 March 1989. Organization number 936 773 788 was assigned to the company.

The following changes regarding the name were registered:

Date: 14 April 1997:

NERATEK AS

Date: 11 June 2006:

MARLINK AS

Merger

A decision to merge the following companies was registered on 28 September 2010:

Acquired company:

MARLINK AS, organization number 936 773 788

Acquiring company:

VIZADA VSAT AS, organization number 983 852 203

The merger was registered as completed on 4 December 2010. MARLINK AS was struck off on the same date.

The merger has been completed in accordance with Chapter 13 of The Limited Liability Companies Act.

Brønnøysundregistrene - The Brønnøysund Register Centre

Postal address: P.O. Box 900, NO-8910 Brønnøysund
Telephone: The Department of Distribution 75 00 75 00 Administration 75 00 75 09 Fax 75 00 75 05

E-mail: firmapost@brreg.no Internet: www.brreg.no

Organization number: 974 760 673

REEL: 005484 FRAME: 0928

TRADEMARK

Changes in the acquiring company

VIZADA VSAT AS, organization number 983 852 203

The following changes regarding the name were registered:

Date: 4 December 2010:

MARLINK AS

Date: 31 October 2012:

ASTRIUM SERVICES AS

BRØNNØYSUNDREGISTRENE – Opplysningsavdelingen THE BRØNNØYSUND REGISTER CENTRE – The Department of Distribution

Group Manager

Erik Dahle Harvey Executive Officer

Frank Syénsson Notary Public

or the Brønnøysund Register Centre

TRADEMARK REEL: 005484 FRAME: 0929

RECORDED: 03/24/2015